

SIGURDUR M. MAGNUSSON

- Born in Reykjavik, Iceland on 12th November 1953.
- Graduate of the Niels Bohr Institute of the University of Copenhagen
 cand. scient.: theoretical nuclear physics -.
- Director, since 1981, of the Icelandic Radiation Safety Authority the national competent authority in Iceland for radiation and nuclear safety and security.
- President of the Nordic Radiation Protection Society, 1994 1996 and 2008 -2011.
- Member of the core group of the Program Committee for the IRPA conferences in Madrid 2004 and Buenos Aires 2008.
- Member of IRPA, International Radiation Protection Association, Executive Council since 2012.
- Chair of the Nordic Nuclear Safety Research (NKS) since 2006.
- Chair of HERCA, Heads of the European Radiological protection Competent Authorities, 2012 2018.
- Chair of the IAEA Radiation Safety Standards Committee (RASSC) 2005 2011.
- Chair of the IAEA International Expert Meeting on Radiation Protection after Fukushima, IEM-6, February 2014.
- Chair of the Program Committee for the November 2020 IAEA International Conference on Radiation Safety
- Member of the World Health Organization core project group on International Basic Safety Standards for Non-Ionizing Radiation since 2014.
- Member of the NEA Committee on Radiation Protection and Public Health, (CRPPH) since 1985 and a member of the CRPPH bureau 2005 2014.
- Member of ICRP Committee 4, 2009 2013.
- Recipient of the Nordic Society for Radiation Protection Bo Lindell Award in 2015.
- G. William Morgan Lecturer at the Health Physics Society Annual Meeting in 2016.

November 2020

Motivation:

The financial well-being of IRPA is instrumental for the support of Associated Societies in their activities for advancement of radiation protection.

My aim as treasurer of IRPA is to ensure efficient and transparent use and management of IRPA funds for the benefit of IRPA members.